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Jane M. Thomas

From: Jane M. Thomas
Sent: Thursday, March 06, 2008 4:05 PM
To: Teung.F.Chin@aphis.usda.gov

Cc: Rick Melnicoe; Brian Cieslar; Catherine Daniels; Doug Walsh; Ed Bechinski; Howard Deer, USU;
Jane Thomas; Janet Fults, ODA,; Jeff Jenkins, OSU; jepsonp@bcc.orst.edu; Joe DeFrancesco;
Ronda Hirnyck; Tom Jahns, UAF; Will Lanier

Subject: Malathion Comments to Cheminova (Ref: 2008-2-1)

Teung — | was waiting to hear back from Oregon regarding uses on sweet cherries. Hopefully | will hear from
them tomorrow. For now, here is my summary of comments:

Malathion Open Items

Caneberries: Suggest new wording related to the caneberries something like “Blackberry, raspberry (red
and black) and varieties and/or hybrids of these”, which covers all the different types of caneberries
without listing them all. We had asked for 4 applications per year for caneberries but my contacts say
that now they have additional control materials and can live with 3 applications per year. Growers also
asked for a 1-day REI for caneberries.

Blueberries: We need at least 2 applications per year and 2# ai/A application rate.

Boysenberries: Need to add it as one of the canberries or change the wording associated with the
caneberries as per note above.

Cherries: I’m still waiting to hear from Oregon regarding the use of malathion on cherries.

Dewberry: Need to add it as one of the canberries or change the wording associated with the caneberries
as per note above.

Loganberries: Why is EPA proposing 2 applications per season when 3 per season are allowed for
blackberries? Should also be 3 applications per season.

Mint: Need to add to table. Need 24-hour REI.

Raspberry: Same comment as with loganberries, need to make the # of applications per year agree with
blackberries.

Strawberry: Want to retain the 3-day PHI.

Grasses, pasture, rangeland: Need 0-day grazing restriction.

Jane M. Thomas

Pacific Northwest Comment Coordinator
Pesticide Notification Network Coordinator
Pest Management Resource Service
Washington State University Tri-Cities
2710 University Drive

Richland, WA 99354

phone: 509-372-7493
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fax: 509-372-7491
e-mail: jmthomas@tricity.wsu.edu

From: Teung.F.Chin@aphis.usda.gov [mailto:Teung.F.Chin@aphis.usda.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, March 05, 2008 12:12 PM

To: Jane M. Thomas

Subject: Fw: Malathion use table....

Jane:

| think this is up-to-date with respect to the Pacific Northwest. If you have time, please confirm. Cheminova plans
to provide this to EPA in two days.

Teung

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or comments.
Best regards,

Teung

Teung F. Chin, Ph.D.

Biological Scientist

Office of Pest Management Policy
Agricultural Research Service

United States Department of Agriculture

LOCATED AT:

USDA Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service
4700 River Road, Unit 149 (Room 3D-06.29)
Riverdale, MD 20737-1237

Phone (301) 734-8943 Fax (301) 734-5992
Teung.F.Chin@usda.gov
http://lwww.ars.usda.gov/opmp

————— Forwarded by Teung F Chin/MD/APHIS/USDA on 03/05/2008 03:10 PM -----

Teung F Chin/MD/APHIS/USDA To
Cathy Tarutani, Mark Mossler

cc
03/05/2008 03:04 PM

Subject Fw: Malathion use table....
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Cathy and Mark:
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Here is Cheminova's draft table. Hopefully, we have addressed the max. application rates, days between
treatments, numbers of applications and PHIs adequately by now. Please let us know if there are any needed

changes.
Cheminova wishes to provide their tables to EPA in two days.

Many thanks!

Teung

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or comments.
Best regards,

Teung

Teung F. Chin, Ph.D.

Biological Scientist

Office of Pest Management Policy
Agricultural Research Service

United States Department of Agriculture

LOCATED AT:

USDA Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service
4700 River Road, Unit 149 (Room 3D-06.29)
Riverdale, MD 20737-1237

Phone (301) 734-8943 Fax (301) 734-5992
Teung.F.Chin@usda.gov
http://www.ars.usda.gov/opmp

----- Forwarded by Teung F Chin/MD/APHIS/USDA on 03/05/2008 03:01 PM -----

"Paul Whatling" <paul.whatling@cheminova.com> To
<Teung.F.Chin@aphis.usda.gov>

cc
03/05/2008 02:59 PM

Subject Malathion use table....

Hi Teung
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Attached is the current status of the response table. Hawaili should let
us know if there are any important uses missing and whether we®ve
captured all of their use pattern needs.

Regards,

Paul

3/7/2008



